PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7404869

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | |
|-----------------------|------------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST | | |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| BERKSHIRE BANK | 06/28/2022 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | OPTICAL PHUSION, LLC | | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 9 BEAVER BROOK ROAD | | |
| City: | LITTLETON | | |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS | | |
| Postal Code: | 01460 | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14023716 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: kristen.mims@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: ONE SOUTH AT THE PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 069338/556648 | | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | KRISTEN MIMS | | |
| SIGNATURE: | /Kristen Mims/ | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 06/28/2022 | | |

Total Attachments: 3

source=OPI UCC termination Patents#page1.tif source=OPI UCC termination Patents#page2.tif source=OPI UCC termination Patents#page3.tif

PATENT 507357947 REEL: 060334 FRAME: 0617

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of thin day of June, 2022, by BERKSHIRE BANK ("Lender"), in favor of OPTICAL PHUSION, LLC, a New Hampshire limited liability company and successor by conversion to Optical Phusion, Inc. ("Borrower"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the same meanings assigned to such terms in the Patent Security Agreement (as defined below).

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by Borrower in favor of Lender in the patents and patent applications listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto pursuant to that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of October 17, 2018 (the "<u>Patent Security Agreement</u>"), executed by Borrower in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on October 22, 2018 at Reel/Frame 047262/0683 (Patent Division).

The Lender acknowledges that this document may be filed with the USPTO to evidence the termination and release granted herein.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank; Signature Page Follows]

LEGAL02/41839771v2

PATENT REEL: 060334 FRAME: 0618

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

BERKSHIRE BANK

By: Francis M Ken Name: Francis orckenna Title: SUP

LEGAL02/41839771v2

PATENT REEL: 060334 FRAME: 0619

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

| Owner's Name | Application No. | Filing Date | <u>Patent</u> Number | Issue Date | Title |
|-----------------------------|-----------------|-----------------------|-------------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| Optical Phusion, Inc. | 14/023,716 | September 11, 2013 | 11,216,842 | January 4, 2022 | Marketing offers |

LEGAL02/41839771v2

RECORDED: 06/28/2022

PATENT REEL: 060334 FRAME: 0620